RESOLUTIONS OF THE CITY OF HELENA, MONTANA

RESOLUTION NO. 19766

A RESOLUTION CREATING A BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT WITHIN THE CITY OF HELENA, MONTANA

WHEREAS, pursuant to §7-12-1101, et seq., MCA, the City of Helena is authorized to create business improvement districts; and

WHEREAS, the City of Helena has been presented with a petition signed by the owners of more than 60% of the area of the property proposed in the petition to be included within the district, the exterior boundaries of which are shown on the attached Exhibit "A" which by this reference is made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned petition requests that the City of Helena create a business improvement district for up to ten (10) years, pursuant to §7-12-1101, et seq., MCA; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the business improvement district is to promote the health, safety, prosperity, security, and general welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Helena and the proposed district, and appears to be of special benefit to the property within the boundaries of the proposed district; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this matter on the 9th day of August, 2010, at 6:00 p.m. in the Commission Chambers in the City-County Building at 316 North Park Avenue in Helena, Montana.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HELENA, MONTANA:

1

RESOLUTIONS OF THE CITY OF HELENA, MONTANA

Res. No. 19766

Section 1. The Helena City Commission hereby creates a business improvement district pursuant to §7-12-1101, et seq., MCA.

Section 2. Said business improvement district has the exterior boundaries shown on the attached Exhibit "A," which by this reference is made a part hereof.

PASSED AND EFFECTIVE BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HELENA, MONTANA, THIS 9th DAY OF AUGUST, 2010.

James E. Smith MATOR



